

Quality office: quality@pron.com
qualitycontrol@pron.com

Info: pron.com

PEC: pron.com

Technical sheet

Cialdino Personalizzato

Products description



Product type

Small wafer disk

Packaging

Polypropylene bag (PP)

Organoleptic characteristics

State of the product

Solid

Taste

Typical of wafer products, without anomalies

Colour

Light brown

Conservation methods

Shelf life

15 months

Conservation and storage

Store in a cool and dry place

Ingredients

Ingredients: soft **wheat** flour type "0", sugar, corn starch, refined coconut oil, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, skim **milk** powder, flavorings, **egg** yolk powder, salt, **soy** flour, food coloring (water, wetting agent: glycerol, ethanol, colouring agent: brown HT, bright black BN, emulsifier: polyoxyethylene sorbitolmonooleate, preservative: methyl para-hydroxybenzoate).

Nutritional values

Nutrient	U.M.	Value per 100g
Energy kJ	Kilojoule	1734
Energy kcal	Kilocalories	410
Fat	Grams	4.6
of which saturates	Grams	2.7
Carbohydrate	Grams	84
Sugars	Grams	25
Protein	Grams	7.4
Salt	Grams	0.17



PRONI srl
Via San Giorgio, 63
48022 Lugo (RA) - ITALY
P.IVA IT00962110391
Tel. (+39) 0545 26115
Fax. (+39) 0545 26034
www.proni.com



Rev. 2 of 24/03/2022

Print date: 29/03/2022

Issue by: Dott.ssa Maria Santi Cannizzaro

Approved by: Denis Proni

Quality office: quality@pron.com
qualitycontrol@pron.com

Info: proni@pron.com

PEC: proni@pec.it

Technical sheet

Cialdino Personalizzato

Allergens

Allergens	Contain	May contain
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Cereals containing gluten	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Crustaceans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Eggs and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Fish and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soybeans and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Celery and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sesame seeds and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Lupin and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Molluscs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mustard and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

As per Annex II, EU Regulation no. 1169/2011, the list of ingredients shows the allergens present in the product.
The "may contain" section of the table shows the allergens present in the production plant.

Microbiological characteristics

Total bacteria count	< 10000 UFC/g
Enterobacteriaceae	< 10 UFC/g
Staphylococci positive coagulase	< 10 UFC/g
Escherichia Coli	< 10 UFC/g
Yeast	< 100 UFC/g
Mould	< 100 UFC/g
Salmonella spp	absent in 25 g

Additional information

	YES	NO
Presence of Genetically Modified Organisms		X
Vegan		X
Treated with ionizing radiation		X